## Please complete below for consent (link at the bottom of the email)

We need your consent to communicate with you via email and store your personal information for the ORT Jet Mentorship Programme.

ORT Jet Cape Town (ORT Jet) abides by confidentiality principles and the Protection of Personal Information Act and will make every reasonable effort to protect and secure your personal information.

The ORT SA CAPE Trust privacy policy

Please read through the terms of our privacy policy below and complete the section that follows (approximately a 2 minute and 20 seconds read to complete).

CONSENT TO PROCESS PERSONAL INFORMATION IN TERMS OF THE PROTECTION OF INFORMATION ACT, 4 OF 2013.

By completing this form, you voluntarily give ORT Jet consent to collect, record, process and transfer the minimum personal information that we deem necessary for ordinary business purposes.

- 1. I hereby give my consent to ORT Jet to collect and process my personal information.
- 2. I understand my right to privacy and the right to have my personal information processed in accordance with the conditions for the lawful processing of personal information.
- 3. I understand that my personal information including personal identification number, residential and personal addresses, business history and mentorship application forms will be collected and processed for the purpose of admission onto ORT Jet's Mentorship Programme.
- 4. I hereby confirm that I understand that third parties (mentors) will have access to my personal information for mentorship purposes.
- 5. I understand that, should I refuse to provide ORT Jet with the required consent and information, ORT Jet will be unable to assist me with an application for mentorship.
- 6. I declare that all my personal information supplied to ORT Jet is accurate and complete in all respects.
- 7. I undertake to inform ORT Jet of any changes to my personal information, should any of these details change.
- 8. From time to time, during ORT Jet activities or events, participants may be videotaped, recorded, photographed, or interviewed. These images or quotes may also appear on our website, social media platforms, videos, or reports. I understand the release given herein, is made without compensation, and no compensation is required or anticipated. ORT Jet and its affiliates are not responsible for any loss or infraction because of images or footages being used.

9. I understand, ORT Jet will retain my personal data for as long as is necessary to fulfil the purpose for which this data was collected and any other permitted linked purpose. Retention periods are based on ORT Jet's business needs and good practice.

Please click the link and complete to confirm you have read, understood, and agree with the above. <a href="https://bit.ly/3qwpQxH">https://bit.ly/3qwpQxH</a>